# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mendocino Redwood Company,		105/16/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mendocino Forest Products Company, LLC	
Street Address:	420 Aviation Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 103	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2863042	MRC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: icw@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: I.C.Waddey, Jr.

Address Line 1: Waddey & Patterson, PC
Address Line 2: 1600 Division Street, Ste. 500
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N9412 - MENDOCINO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I.C. Waddey, Jr.
Signature:	/I.C. Waddey, Jr./
	" INADEMAKK

900052918 REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0607

Date:	07/12/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment of Mendocino Redwood to Mendocino#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0608

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Somma)

WHEREAS, Mendocino Redwood Company, LLC, a DELAWARE Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business 6500 Durable Mill Road; Calpella CALIFORNIA 95418, has adopted, used, is using and has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the trademark:

TRADEMARK MRC

REG. NO.

DATE OF REG.

2,863,042 July

July 13, 2004

WHEREAS, MENDOCINO FOREST PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC, a DELAWARE Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business 6500 Durable Mill Road, P.O. Box 390, Calpella CALIFORNIA 95418, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Mendocino Redwood Company, LLC does hereby assign unto said MENDOCINO FOREST PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

Mendocino Redwood Company, LLC

President/CEO

By:

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this <u>16</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2005.

Notary Public

LISA G. WILD
Commission # 1364862
Notary Public - Colifornia
Sonoma County
My Comm. Expires Jul 27, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0609

**RECORDED: 07/12/2006**